OP \$240.00 4107501

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM772752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KADOKAWA GAMES, LTD.		10/31/2022	Limited Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRAGAMI GAMES, LTD.	
Street Address:	2-33, HIGASHI-GOTANDA 1-CHOME	
Internal Address:	SHINAGAWA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	141-0022	
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4107501	LOLLIPOP CHAINSAW
Registration Number:	4990995	LOLLIPOP CHAINSAW
Registration Number:	4820417	DEMONGAZE
Registration Number:	4797618	NATURAL DOCTRINE
Registration Number:	4801989	THE LOST CHILD
Registration Number:	6039537	GOD WARS FUTURE PAST
Registration Number:	5332556	ASTRAL CODE
Registration Number:	5404206	STARLY GIRLS
Registration Number:	5399145	DRAGON MONSTER FANTASY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165669711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax humber, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

Phone: 2165669700

Email: shea@rankinhill.com

Correspondent Name: RANKIN, HILL & CLARK, LLP
Address Line 1: 38210 GLENN AVENUE
Address Line 4: WILLOUGHBY, OHIO 44094

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007912 FRAME: 0621

900736772

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMIR S. KHOURY	
SIGNATURE:	/SAMIR S. KHOURY/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2022	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=Certificate of Succession#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007912 FRAME: 0622

Certificate of Succession

We, Kadokawa Games, Ltd. as a splitting company and Dragami Games, Ltd. as a successor company, do hereby agree and declare that:

Trademark Registration Nos. 4107501, 4990995, 4820417, 4797618, 4801989, 6039537, 5332556, 5404206, and 5399145

the ownership of the above-identified trademark registrations in the United States of America was transferred from Kadokawa Games, Ltd. to Dragami Games, Ltd. by virtue of absorption-type company split of Kadokawa Games, Ltd. executed on July 1, 2022 under the Companies Act of Japan.

Date:	October 31	, 2022	
Name: Address:	Kadokawa Games, Ltd. 13-3, Fujimi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan		
	Trideki 2	CameÚ	(Signature)
	Type Name:	KAWAI Hideki	
	Title:	President and	CEO

Date: October 31, 2022

Name: Dragami Games, Ltd.

Address: 2-33, Higashi-Gotanda 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku,

Tokyo, Japan

OSKUMI (LYASUWA (Signature

Title: President and CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007912 FRAME: 0623

RECORDED: 12/08/2022